4100T - Thin Film Molded DIP
Product Characteristics
Resistance Range ........50 to 100K ohms
Resistance Tolerance
.............................±0.1%, ±0.5%, ±1%
Temperature Coefficient
....................±100ppm/°C, ±50ppm/°C,
±25ppm/°C

Typical Part Marking
Represents total content. Layout may vary.
How To Order
41 16 T - 2 - 2222 F A B
Model
(41 = Molded Dip)
Number of Pins
Physical Config.
•T = Thin Film
Electrical Configuration
•2 = Bussed •1 = Isolated
Resistance Code
•First 3 digits are significant
•Fourth digit represents the
number of zeros to follow.
Absolute Tolerance Code
•B = ±0.1%       •F = ±1%
•D = ±0.5%
Temperature Coefficient Code
•A = ±100ppm/°C  •C = ±25ppm/°C
•B = ±50ppm/°C
Ratio Tolerance (Optional)
•A = ±0.05% to R1  •B = ±0.1% to R1
•D = ±0.5% to R1
Consult factory for other available options.
Features
■ Custom circuits available per factory
Isolated Resistors (1 Circuit)
Available in 8, 14, 16, 18, and 20 Pin
Bussed Resistors (2 Circuit)
Available in 8, 14, 16, 18, and 20 Pin
These models incorporate 4, 7, 8, 9, or
10 thin-film resistors of equal value,
each connected between a separate pin.
Power Rating per Resistor..........0.2 watt
Resistance Range .......50  to 100K ohms
These models incorporate 7, 13, 15, 17,
or 19 thin-film resistors of equal value,
each connected by a common pin.
Power Rating per Resistor........0.12 watt
Resistance Range .........50  to 50K ohms
1
ISOLATED RESISTORS 001 CIRCUIT
7
14 8
BUSSED RESISTORS 002 CIRCUIT
14 8
1 7
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Product Dimensions